
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1362 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022 
 

NEW CATERING POLICY 

 

†1362. SHRI RAVI KISHAN:  

SHRI RAVINDRA KUSHWAHA:     

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to formulate a new 

catering policy; 

(b) if so, the details thereof;  

(c)  whether the courts have stayed the implementation of the present 

catering and if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) whether the Government is contemplating to formulate a uniform 

policy for multi- purpose stalls of all kinds and if so, the time by which it 

is likely to be done?     

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

  

(a) and (b): Review /revision of existing policies or formulation of a new 

policy is a continuous process and the same is done, as and when 

necessitated, to address urgent and/or important issues, emerging 

priorities of the travelling passengers with objective to bring qualitative 

improvement in catering services on Indian Railways. 

 

(c): No, Sir. The management of catering services on Indian Railways is 

done in accordance with the extant Catering Policy 2017 issued on 

27.02.2017. 

 

(d): No, Sir. 

***** 


